

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
15829-15830/2014

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. SHARMA ETC.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15830/2014 within four weeks.

The Id. Counsel for respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.15829-15830/2014 to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List again on 23.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar