

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
15829-15830/2014

No(s).

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 (common to both the matters) has
not

filed counter affidavit.

Be filed within four weeks' time, as

last opportunity.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide the fresh

address with respect to respondent No.2 (common to both the

matters) within four weeks.

Notice be issued thereafter.

The

Ld. Counsel has requested for serving him by dasti mode in

addition.

Request accepted.

Proof of service be filed within

Signature Not Verified

stipulated time of service.

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.04.17

17:28:50 IST

Reason:

List again on 20.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA

)
Registrar