

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for stay)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15829-830/14
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

J. K. SHARMA ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat, learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file reply to these applications.

Two weeks' time is granted to file reply.

Call after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of D.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 437/2014 pending before High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan, Jaipur Bench.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondent No. 1 has on 11.05.2015 filed reply to application seeking stay on behalf of respondent No. 1 viz. J. K. Sharma in SLP (C) NO. 15829/2014 only. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith. Neither AD card nor unserved cover has been received in respect of respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) 15830 of 2014 so far.

Service is not complete on behalf of respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) 15830 of 2014.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR