

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15829-15830/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013 in DBCSA No. 231/2006,16/12/2013 in DBCSA No. 230/2006 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. SHARMA ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.
For Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Prakash Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Shekhawat, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders in I.A. Nos.7-8/2015.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER