

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
15829-15830/2014

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. SHARMA ETC.  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has yet to file the affidavit as proof of dasti service upon respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.15830/2014. The Ld. Counsel has mentioned that the same has been received and shall be filed during the course of the day. Registry to take the same on record. However, none has appeared on behalf of respondent No.2 of this petition.

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 in both the matters has already been filed.

In the given circumstances, after receiving the said affidavit, the matter be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar