

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15829-15830/2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ETC. ...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

J. K. SHARMA ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.08.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Call after four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.”**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 30.10.2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the same has already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR