

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15829-15830/2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED ETC. ...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

J. K. SHARMA ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.11.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“List in the second week of February, 2016.”**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 15829 of 2014 and two respondents in SLP(C) No. 15830 of 2014. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance & counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1 in both the matters. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books. Service is complete in respect of respondent No. 2 by way of Dasti, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR