

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15829-15830/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/12/2013
in DBCSA No. 230/2006, 16/12/2013 in DBCSA No. 231/2006 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.K. SHARMA ETC. Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report)
Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Katriar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Ranjan Verma, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Kmar Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arneshwar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush K., Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since one of the respondents has retired and the other
respondent is going to retire shortly, we are not inclined to
interfere with the impugned order.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

The question of law raised is however left open.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed
of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER